ACTIVE NOTICES:

Tuesday, October 21st 2014, 12:00 pm

The Altoona Water Authority will be making system improvements tomorrow--Wednesday, October 22nd--at the intersection of 28th Ave & 15th St.  As a result, some customers in Newburg can expect interruptions in their water service between 7:00 am and 3:00 pm on Wednesday.

Furthermore, as a precautionary measure, those customers will be placed under a Boil Water Advisory.  The Advisory will go into effect at 7:00 am on Wednesday October 22nd and will remain in effect until further notice.

Click here to see a map of the affected area (pdf format, Adobe Reader required).  Or click here to see an interactive map.

Click here to read the entire Water Interruption Notice / Boil Water Advisory.

NOTE:

Affected Altoona Water Authority customers (who have a valid phone number on file with the Customer Service Department) were notified about this event via an automated phone call.

ANY Altoona Water Authority customers who do not have a phone number on file are encouraged to call Customer Service during normal business hours at 814-949-2540, Option 1.  We will only use the information you supply to contact you in the event of an emergency.  (Check the upper-right corner of your bill to make sure that the phone number for your account is not missing or incorrect.)


© 2010-2014 All rights reserved.
Altoona Water Authority

900 Chestnut Avenue
Altoona, PA 16601
Phone: (814) 949-2540
Fax: (814) 949-2254